

PS&E JOB NO : 03A009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006575 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1794  
 HWY : SR 203  
 TITLE : SR 203  
 VIC 268TH AVE NE  
 UNSTABLE SLOPE  
 03A009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			49,982.31	-35.98 %	32,000.00	-17,982.31	34,000.00	-15,982.31	40,000.00	-19.97 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.2000	ACRE	5,000.0000	80.00 %	9,000.0000	800.00	15,000.0000	200.00 %	20,000.0000	300.00 %
			1,000.00		1,800.00		3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00
GRADING										
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	285.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-1,425.00	35.0000	75.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %
			5,700.00		4,275.00		9,975.00	4,275.00	5,700.00	0.00
4	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	728.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	46.67 %	22.0000	5,096.00	22.5000	50.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %
			10,920.00		16,016.00		16,380.00	5,460.00	10,920.00	0.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	660.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	-80.00 %	1.0000	-2,640.00	8.0000	60.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %
			3,300.00		660.00		5,280.00	1,980.00	4,620.00	1,320.00
STRUCTURE										
6	SHAFT- 2 FT. DIAMETER									
	1286.0000	L.F.	80.0000	-47.50 %	42.0000	-48,868.00	76.5000	-4.38 %	70.0000	-12.50 %
			102,880.00		54,012.00		98,379.00	-4,501.00	90,020.00	-12,860.00
7	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE-W14X82									
	1490.0000	L.F.	60.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	0.00	70.5000	17.50 %	70.0000	16.67 %
			89,400.00		89,400.00		105,045.00	15,645.00	104,300.00	14,900.00
8	TIMBER LAGGING									
	16.0000	MBM	3,500.0000	-68.57 %	1,100.0000	-38,400.00	1,000.0000	-71.43 %	1,300.0000	-62.86 %
			56,000.00		17,600.00		16,000.00	-40,000.00	20,800.00	-35,200.00
9	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.	12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00		12,000.00	0.00 %	12,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 03A009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006575 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1794  
 HWY : SR 203  
 TITLE : SR 203  
 VIC 268TH AVE NE  
 UNSTABLE SLOPE  
 03A009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	198.0000	TON	30.0000 5,940.00	-28.33 % -1,683.00	21.5000 4,257.00	53.33 % 3,168.00	46.0000 9,108.00	27.0000 5,346.00	-10.00 % -594.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
11	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG PG 64-22									
	380.0000	TON	75.0000 28,500.00	-13.33 % -3,800.00	65.0000 24,700.00	-26.67 % -7,600.00	55.0000 20,900.00	72.0000 27,360.00	-4.00 % -1,140.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
12	ESC LEAD									
	10.0000	DAY	150.0000 1,500.00	20.00 % 300.00	180.0000 1,800.00	-93.33 % -1,400.00	10.0000 100.00	100.0000 1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00	
13	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	610.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 3,050.00	-60.00 % -1,830.00	2.0000 1,220.00	-80.00 % -2,440.00	1.0000 610.00	1.0000 610.00	-80.00 % -2,440.00	
14	CHECK DAM									
	10.0000	L.F.	30.0000 300.00	166.67 % 500.00	80.0000 800.00	-33.33 % -100.00	20.0000 200.00	80.0000 800.00	166.67 % 500.00	
15	STREET CLEANING									
	56.0000	HR	85.0000 4,760.00	-99.99 % -4,759.44	0.0100 0.56	-98.82 % -4,704.00	1.0000 56.00	75.0000 4,200.00	-11.76 % -560.00	
16	INLET PROTECTION									
	1.0000	EACH	80.0000 80.00	150.00 % 120.00	200.0000 200.00	87.50 % 70.00	150.0000 150.00	160.0000 160.00	100.00 % 80.00	
17	SILT FENCE									
	800.0000	L.F.	6.0000 4,800.00	33.33 % 1,600.00	8.0000 6,400.00	-16.67 % -800.00	5.0000 4,000.00	8.0000 6,400.00	33.33 % 1,600.00	
18	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN									
	30.0000	EACH	5.0000 150.00	380.00 % 570.00	24.0000 720.00	400.00 % 600.00	25.0000 750.00	50.0000 1,500.00	900.00 % 1,350.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006575 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1794  
 HWY : SR 203  
 TITLE : SR 203  
 VIC 268TH AVE NE  
 UNSTABLE SLOPE  
 03A009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			C.A. CAREY CORP.	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			5802 CEMETERY RD			537 NW LOCUST ST	
				98223-7781			98027-2412	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			ARLINGTON WA 982233393			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	WATTLE									
	300.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.5000	70.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %	
			1,500.00	2,550.00	1,050.00	1,200.00	-300.00	2,700.00	1,200.00	
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	50.0000	L.F.	25.0000	15.7500	-37.00 %	14.5000	-42.00 %	18.0000	-28.00 %	
			1,250.00	787.50	-462.50	725.00	-525.00	900.00	-350.00	
22	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	502.0000	L.F.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	11.5000	15.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	
			5,020.00	6,024.00	1,004.00	5,773.00	753.00	7,028.00	2,008.00	
23	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	240.0000	L.F.	4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %	7.5000	87.50 %	9.0000	125.00 %	
			960.00	1,440.00	480.00	1,800.00	840.00	2,160.00	1,200.00	
24	PAINT LINE									
	800.0000	L.F.	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	0.7000	-30.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			800.00	1,600.00	800.00	560.00	-240.00	800.00	0.00	
25	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-81.82 %		-84.85 %		36.36 %	
			6,600.00	1,200.00	-5,400.00	1,000.00	-5,600.00	9,000.00	2,400.00	
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	400.0000	HR	35.0000	33.0000	-5.71 %	1.0000	-97.14 %	42.0000	20.00 %	
			14,000.00	13,200.00	-800.00	400.00	-13,600.00	16,800.00	2,800.00	
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	20.0000	DAY	100.0000	60.0000	-40.00 %	1.0000	-99.00 %	85.0000	-15.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,200.00	-800.00	20.00	-1,980.00	1,700.00	-300.00	
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	200.0000	HR	40.0000	34.0000	-15.00 %	1.0000	-97.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			8,000.00	6,800.00	-1,200.00	200.00	-7,800.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006575 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1794  
 HWY : SR 203  
 TITLE : SR 203  
 VIC 268TH AVE NE  
 UNSTABLE SLOPE  
 03A009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412
EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	367.0000	S.F.	15.0000	13.33 %	17.0000	13.33 %	16.0000	6.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %
			5,505.00	734.00	6,239.00	734.00	5,872.00	367.00	7,340.00	1,835.00
OTHER ITEMS										
30	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.	15,000.00	-90.00 %	1,500.00	-13,500.00	6,000.00	-9,000.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00
31	FORCE ACCOUNT ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE									
		EST.	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
32	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
34	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
35	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.	1,000.00	59.50 %	1,595.00	595.00	600.00	-40.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$457,901.31	-28.37 %	\$328,000.06	-28.37 %	\$376,087.00	-17.87 %	\$419,668.00	-8.35 %
	BASE TOTAL		\$457,901.31	-28.37 %	\$328,000.06	-28.37 %	\$376,087.00	-17.87 %	\$419,668.00	-8.35 %

PS&E JOB NO : 03A009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006575 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1794  
 HWY : SR 203  
 TITLE : SR 203  
 VIC 268TH AVE NE  
 UNSTABLE SLOPE  
 03A009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, IN MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY, INC.  
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 7808 S 207TH CT  
 TUKWILA WA 981882953 KENT WA 980321365  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100407

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-19.97 %			-15.74 %
			49,982.31	40,000.00	-9,982.31	42,114.00	-7,868.31	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	0.2000	ACRE	5,000.0000	15,000.0000	200.00 %	27,812.1300	456.24 %	
			1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,562.43	4,562.43	
GRADING								
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	285.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	65.0000	225.00 %	89.9300	349.65 %	
			5,700.00	18,525.00	12,825.00	25,630.05	19,930.05	
4	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	728.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	14.8500	-1.00 %	
			10,920.00	14,560.00	3,640.00	10,810.80	-109.20	
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	660.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	26.0000	420.00 %	22.0000	340.00 %	
			3,300.00	17,160.00	13,860.00	14,520.00	11,220.00	
STRUCTURE								
6	SHAFT- 2 FT. DIAMETER							
	1286.0000	L.F.	80.0000	64.0000	-20.00 %	71.2000	-11.00 %	
			102,880.00	82,304.00	-20,576.00	91,563.20	-11,316.80	
7	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE-W14X82							
	1490.0000	L.F.	60.0000	45.0000	-25.00 %	37.3400	-37.77 %	
			89,400.00	67,050.00	-22,350.00	55,636.60	-33,763.40	
8	TIMBER LAGGING							
	16.0000	MBM	3,500.0000	1,550.0000	-55.71 %	2,192.6000	-37.35 %	
			56,000.00	24,800.00	-31,200.00	35,081.60	-20,918.40	
9	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006575 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1794  
 HWY : SR 203  
 TITLE : SR 203  
 VIC 268TH AVE NE  
 UNSTABLE SLOPE  
 03A009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, IN MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY, INC.  
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 7808 S 207TH CT  
 TUKWILA WA 981882953 KENT WA 980321365  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100407

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
SURFACING								
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	198.0000	TON	30.0000	66.0000	120.00 %	38.5000	28.33 %	
			5,940.00	13,068.00	7,128.00	7,623.00	1,683.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
11	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG PG 64-22							
	380.0000	TON	75.0000	55.0000	-26.67 %	64.9000	-13.47 %	
			28,500.00	20,900.00	-7,600.00	24,662.00	-3,838.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
12	ESC LEAD							
	10.0000	DAY	150.0000	350.0000	133.33 %	220.0000	46.67 %	
			1,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	700.00	
13	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	610.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	6.4400	28.80 %	
			3,050.00	1,220.00	-1,830.00	3,928.40	878.40	
14	CHECK DAM							
	10.0000	L.F.	30.0000	75.0000	150.00 %	134.7500	349.17 %	
			300.00	750.00	450.00	1,347.50	1,047.50	
15	STREET CLEANING							
	56.0000	HR	85.0000	90.0000	5.88 %	154.0000	81.18 %	
			4,760.00	5,040.00	280.00	8,624.00	3,864.00	
16	INLET PROTECTION							
	1.0000	EACH	80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %	2,002.0000	2,402.50 %	
			80.00	100.00	20.00	2,002.00	1,922.00	
17	SILT FENCE							
	800.0000	L.F.	6.0000	20.0000	233.33 %	2.7300	-54.50 %	
			4,800.00	16,000.00	11,200.00	2,184.00	-2,616.00	
18	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN							
	30.0000	EACH	5.0000	20.0000	300.00 %	55.0000	1,000.00 %	
			150.00	600.00	450.00	1,650.00	1,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006575 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1794  
 HWY : SR 203  
 TITLE : SR 203  
 VIC 268TH AVE NE  
 UNSTABLE SLOPE  
 03A009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, IN MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY, INC.  
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 7808 S 207TH CT  
 TUKWILA WA 981882953 KENT WA 980321365  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100407

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	CONTRACTOR EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
19	WATTLE							
	300.0000	L.F.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	3.6700	-26.60 %	
			1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,101.00	-399.00	
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST							
	50.0000	L.F.	25.0000	14.4500	-42.20 %	15.9000	-36.40 %	
			1,250.00	722.50	-527.50	795.00	-455.00	
22	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	502.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.5000	15.00 %	12.6500	26.50 %	
			5,020.00	5,773.00	753.00	6,350.30	1,330.30	
23	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	240.0000	L.F.	4.0000	7.4000	85.00 %	8.1400	103.50 %	
			960.00	1,776.00	816.00	1,953.60	993.60	
24	PAINT LINE							
	800.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7000	-30.00 %	0.8800	-12.00 %	
			800.00	560.00	-240.00	704.00	-96.00	
25	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			-77.27 %		32.55 %	
			6,600.00	1,500.00	-5,100.00	8,748.00	2,148.00	
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	400.0000	HR	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %	41.8000	19.43 %	
			14,000.00	12,800.00	-1,200.00	16,720.00	2,720.00	
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE							
	20.0000	DAY	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	33.0000	-67.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	660.00	-1,340.00	
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	200.0000	HR	40.0000	39.0000	-2.50 %	42.9000	7.25 %	
			8,000.00	7,800.00	-200.00	8,580.00	580.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A009 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006575 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1794  
 HWY : SR 203  
 TITLE : SR 203  
 VIC 268TH AVE NE  
 UNSTABLE SLOPE  
 03A009  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, IN MALCOLM DRILLING COMPANY, INC.  
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 7808 S 207TH CT  
 TUKWILA WA 981882953 KENT WA 980321365  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100407

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC							
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	367.0000	S.F.	15.0000	50.0000	233.33 %	11.4600	-23.60 %
			5,505.00	18,350.00	12,845.00	4,205.82	-1,299.18
OTHER ITEMS							
30	STRUCTURE SURVEYING						
		L.S.	15,000.00	7,000.00	-53.33 %	7,480.00	-50.13 %
31	FORCE ACCOUNT ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE						
		EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
32	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
34	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
35	SPCC PLAN						
		L.S.	1,000.00	2,000.00	100.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$457,901.31	\$419,862.50	-8.31%	\$420,941.30	-8.07%
	BASE TOTAL		\$457,901.31	\$419,862.50	-8.31%	\$420,941.30	-8.07%